

2022022 City Resurfacing (#8134192)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

04/06/2022 02:00 PM CDT

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.01	Removing Pavement	SY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
2	204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	SY	1174	\$5.00	\$5,870.00	\$7.00	\$8,218.00
3	204.012	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	12770	\$2.60	\$33,202.00	\$3.00	\$38,310.00
4	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	1415	\$10.00	\$14,150.00	\$10.00	\$14,150.00
5	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	104	\$25.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,600.00
6	204.026	Abandoning Inlets	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
7	205.01	Excavation Common	CY	20	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$57.00	\$1,140.00
8	305.011	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	105	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00
9	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
10	311.011	Breaker Run	TON	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
11	320.0335	Conc. Base HES 7-Inch	SY	30	\$61.00	\$1,830.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00
12	320.0345	Conc. Base HES 8-Inch	SY	30	\$64.00	\$1,920.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00
13	320.0355	Conc. Base HES 9-Inch	SY	30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
14	340.01	Cracking and Sealing	SY	18490	\$0.85	\$15,716.50	\$0.50	\$9,245.00
15	416.018	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	SY	20	\$84.00	\$1,680.00	\$84.00	\$1,680.00
16	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	1579	\$9.00	\$14,211.00	\$9.00	\$14,211.00
17	460.11	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	3840	\$79.00	\$303,360.00	\$80.00	\$307,200.00
18	460.11	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	2750	\$86.50	\$237,875.00	\$88.00	\$242,000.00
19	601.0205	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch Type D	LF	520	\$42.00	\$21,840.00	\$45.00	\$23,400.00
20	601.0411	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	895	\$45.00	\$40,275.00	\$48.00	\$42,960.00
21	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	241	\$9.50	\$2,289.50	\$9.50	\$2,289.50
22	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	141	\$10.00	\$1,410.00	\$10.00	\$1,410.00
23	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
24	611.3003	Inlets 3-FT Diameter	EA	2	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00
25	619.1	Mobilization	EA	1	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00
26	627.02	Mulching	SY	160	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$3.10	\$496.00
27	634.0812	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 12-FT	EA	8	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$229.50	\$1,836.00
28	634.0814	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 14-FT	EA	21	\$180.00	\$3,780.00	\$255.00	\$5,355.00
29	637.062	Sign Flags Permanent Type II	EA	51	\$70.00	\$3,570.00	\$31.00	\$1,581.00
30	637.221	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	400	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.70	\$14,280.00
31	638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EA	59	\$20.00	\$1,180.00	\$41.00	\$2,419.00
32	638.3	Removing Small Sign Support	EA	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
33	643.5	Traffic Control	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
34	646.102	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	1070	\$4.00	\$4,280.00	\$3.80	\$4,066.00
35	646.302	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	140	\$9.00	\$1,260.00	\$7.50	\$1,050.00
36	646.502	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EA	21	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$185.00	\$3,885.00
37	646.512	Marking Word Epoxy	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$295.00	\$590.00
38	646.522	Marking Symbol Epoxy	EA	36	\$280.00	\$10,080.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00
39	646.612	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	186	\$20.00	\$3,720.00	\$17.00	\$3,162.00
40	646.742	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	LF	262	\$6.00	\$1,572.00	\$6.00	\$1,572.00
41	646.832	Marking Parking Stall Epoxy 4-Inch (White)	LF	864	\$4.00	\$3,456.00	\$3.75	\$3,240.00
42	646.9	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	LF	1051	\$3.00	\$3,153.00	\$3.00	\$3,153.00
43	652.0605	Conduit Special, 2-Inch	LF	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$32.25	\$4,837.50
44	654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
45	655.061	Electrical Wire Lighting, 12 AWG	LF	108	\$1.50	\$162.00	\$1.50	\$162.00
46	655.062	Electrical Wire Lighting, 8 AWG	LF	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.52	\$378.00
47	655.063	Electrical Wire Lighting, 4 AWG	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.91	\$1,173.00
48	657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2 Bolt Circle	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
49	657.0322	Poles Type 5-Aluminum	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
50	657.061	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2 - Inch Clamp 6-FT	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$413.00	\$413.00
51	659.1115	Luminaire Utility, LED A	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
52	900.1101	Topsoil, Seeding, and Fertilizing	SY	160	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.30	\$1,968.00
53	900.13	Full Depth Sawcut	LF	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
54	900.17	Cleaning Base Pavement	SY	12770	\$0.35	\$4,469.50	\$0.25	\$3,192.50
55	900.1805	Concrete Sidewalk Special Colored 5-Inch with 2.5' x 2.5' Joint Pattern	SF	248	\$18.00	\$4,464.00	\$18.00	\$4,464.00
56	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EA	17	\$885.00	\$15,045.00	\$885.00	\$15,045.00
57	900.2001	Reconstruct Sanitary Manholes	EA	18	\$1,915.00	\$34,470.00	\$1,915.00	\$34,470.00
58	900.2003	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes	VF	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
59	900.2261	Relay 12-Inch Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement	LF	34	\$520.00	\$17,680.00	\$520.00	\$17,680.00
60	900.2271	Relay 15-Inch Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement	LF	8	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
61	900.291	Relay 6-Inch Sanitary Lateral w/ Pavement Replacement	LF	40	\$305.00	\$12,200.00	\$305.00	\$12,200.00
62	900.3001	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	EA	5	\$1,725.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,725.00	\$8,625.00
63	900.3002	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	EA	32	\$1,900.00	\$60,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$60,800.00
64	900.3003	Storm Water Inlet Type A	EA	1	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
65	900.3004	Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type "A"	EA	1	\$604.00	\$604.00	\$604.00	\$604.00
66	900.3005	Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type "B"	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
67	900.3007	Storm Water Inlet Type B	EA	1	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00
68	900.3101	Reconstructing Storm Manhole	EA	8	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
69	900.3106	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	EA	13	\$460.00	\$5,980.00	\$460.00	\$5,980.00
70	900.3119	Rebuilding Storm Manhole 60" Diameter	VF	30	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00
71	900.3201	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch, Type B Pvmnt. Repl.	LF	80	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00
72	900.3301	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	734	\$160.00	\$117,440.00	\$160.00	\$117,440.00
73	900.3402	Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	79	\$170.00	\$13,430.00	\$170.00	\$13,430.00
74	900.36	Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch	LF	15	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00
75	900.5	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch Yellow A381IES	LF	1791	\$4.00	\$7,164.00	\$3.50	\$6,268.50
76	900.5001	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch White A380IES	LF	7020	\$4.00	\$28,080.00	\$3.50	\$24,570.00
77	900.5011	Pavement Marking Arrows Bike Lane Tape	EA	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
78	900.5012	Pavement Marking Symbols Bike Lane Tape	EA	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
79	SPV.0060.01	Salvage Traffic Signal Equipment	LS	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
80	SPV.0060.02	Coring Holes for Parking Meter and Sign Supports in Concrete Sidewalks	EA	21	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$190.00	\$3,990.00
81	SPV.0060.03	Removing Existing Parking Meter Supports	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$255.00	\$255.00
A11 (Not part of Base Bid used to award bid)						\$523,985.70		\$518,038.00
A1	204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	SY	720	\$6.50	\$4,680.00	\$7.00	\$5,040.00
A2	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	335	\$10.00	\$3,350.00	\$10.00	\$3,350.00
A3	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
A4	305.011	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
A5	320.0335	Conc. Base HES 7-Inch	SY	22	\$61.00	\$1,342.00	\$61.00	\$1,342.00
A6	340.01	Cracking and Sealing	SY	15222	\$0.85	\$12,938.70	\$0.50	\$7,611.00
A7	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	770	\$9.50	\$7,315.00	\$9.00	\$6,930.00
A8	460.11	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1870	\$81.00	\$151,470.00	\$80.00	\$149,600.00
A9	460.11	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	1340	\$89.00	\$119,260.00	\$88.00	\$117,920.00
A10	601.0411	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	335	\$58.00	\$19,430.00	\$58.00	\$19,430.00
A11	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	155	\$16.00	\$2,480.00	\$16.00	\$2,480.00
A12	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
A13	619.1	Mobilization	EA	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
A14	627.02	Mulching	SY	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.06	\$153.00
A15	643.5	Traffic Control	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
A16	900.1101	Topsoil, Seeding, and Fertilizing	SY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.24	\$612.00
A17	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EA	2	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00
A18	900.2001	Reconstruct Sanitary Manholes	EA	10	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00
A19	900.3001	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	EA	4	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00
A20	900.3002	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	EA	9	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00
A21	900.3101	Reconstructing Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
A22	900.3106	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	EA	8	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00
A23	900.3201	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch, Type B Pvmnt. Repl.	LF	39	\$160.00	\$6,240.00	\$160.00	\$6,240.00
A24	900.3301	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	604	\$160.00	\$96,640.00	\$160.00	\$96,640.00
A25	900.3402	Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	42	\$170.00	\$7,140.00	\$170.00	\$7,140.00
Base Bid Total:						\$1,289,288.50		\$1,314,734.00